

CITY HALL 315 JESPERSEN AVE. 780-962-2611



Join the Council Remuneration Review Advisory Committee

The City invites residents of Spruce Grove over the age of 18 to submit an application to sit on the 2023 Council Remuneration Review Advisory Committee. Being a member of a Council appointed Committee offers an opportunity to:

- contribute to your community
- promote diverse ideas and perspectives through input into thdecisions facing Spruce Grove
- learn more about municipal government and about the specific areas covered by the Committee
- expand your network by connecting with fellow residents
- add impressive volunteer experience to your resume

The Council Remuneration Review Advisory Committee reviews salaries and benefits to members of Council, and reviews what expenses should be covered by the City when Councillors are carrying out their duties.

The Committee is composed of three to five public members. It is anticipated the Committee will sit on average once a week between April - June 2023.

Interested applicants may submit their application by visiting sprucegrove.org/CommitteeRecruitment.

Application Deadline: Applications must be received by January 27, 2023.

Candidates may be required to provide a criminal record check.

Further information or to request a hard copy of the application form, please contact:

City of Spruce Grove **City Clerk's Office 315 Jespersen Avenue** Spruce Grove, AB T7X 3E8 Phone: (780) 962-7634 extension 425 Email: COSGPublicMemberRecruitment@sprucegrove.org

Regular Council meeting Monday, January 23, 2023

The Spruce Grove City Council's Regular Council meeting on Monday. January 23 at 6 p.m. will be open to the public and live streamed at sprucegrove.org/livecouncil.

Members of the public may participate in the Public Input Session either in person or virtually. Virtual participation may be done by registering by email cityclerk@sprucegrove.org or by calling 780-962-7615 before noon on Monday, January 23.

Alternately, residents can submit a statement or a question to be read on their behalf by emailing cityclerk@sprucegrove.org until the Public Input Session is complete. For further information on participating in the Public Input Session, please see the Public Input Session webpage at sprucegrove.org/PublicInputSession.

City Council and Committee of the Whole agendas and meeting minutes are available at sprucegrove.org/agenda.

Danger! Thin Ice!

Please stay off the ponds in Spruce Grove! They may look safe, but the ice is unstable and they are not safe to skate or walk on (pets too!).

Prevent It!

Hosted by Little Warriors

Take action to prevent

and respond to

child sexual abuse.

Tuesday, Jan. 24, 6-9 p.m.

Border Paving Athletic Centre





sprucegrove.org/pondsafety



lied Suicide Intervention Skills Training (ASIST)

Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training (ASIST)

This two-day workshop provides participants with the skills to identify someone at risk of suicide, make a life-saving intervention and seek further help. This training is not recommended for anyone that has had a recent suicide loss.

Wednesday/Thursday, Feb. 1-2, 2023 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Family Connection Centre (5600 50 Street, Stony Plain)

Adults 18+ \$125/participant

Register at sprucegrove.org/FCSSPrograms



Promote your Recreation, Culture & Leisure programs

Spring Info Night Feb. 23, 2023 | 6-8 PM

Heritage Park, Stony Plain To register your group or organization visit Registration deadline is Feb 16 at 4:30 PM

🐮 parkland **Initia**

Project Address

Notice of development permit decisions

The following development permits for discretionary uses and variances have been approved under the provisions of the Land Use Bylaw. This list does not include Permitted Uses. For a full list of all Development Permit decisions, as well as how to appeal a decision of the Development Officer to the Subdivision and Development Appeal Board, please visit sprucegrove.org/devpermitnotices. Please direct any questions to the Planning and Development Department at 780-962-7582, Monday to Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Permit #	Legal Land Description
Use: Discretionary PLDPR202200877	1822672;3;25
	To construct a secondary s single detached dwelling an detached garage

60 TREBLE LANDING

o construct a secondary suite in the basement of an existing ingle detached dwelling and relocation of the proposed detached garage

PLDPR202300010

45 LILAC BAY 1822468:3:149 To construct a secondary suite in the basement of an existing single detached dwelling